

October 15, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite MAAN MARASIGAN Mayor's Office

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinances and resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 402-2024, series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE MANDATING THE OBSERVANCE BY ALL EMPLOYEES OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD AND OFFICE OF THE VICE MAYOR OF THE VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 293-2023 AND PROVIDING GUIDELINES FOR THEIR COMPLIANCE THERETO";
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 403-2024, series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND MODIFYING CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 294-2023, ALSO KNOWN AS THE "BACOOR CITY NGO ACCREDITATION ORDINANCE"; and
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-598, series of 2024 entitled "A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE OFFICIAL LOGO OF THE "MALASAKIT SA BAWAT RESIDENTE PROGRAM" AND OF THE "BACOOR OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH COMMITTEE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary





Address: Bacoor Legislative and Disaster Resilience Bldg, Bacoor Blvd., Brgy. Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite Trunkline: (046)417-0727